

MISSISSIPPI STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH Child Care Facility Inspection

County Neshaba		-			Date	1-91-5	<u>\</u>			
Facility Name Stopens	Stores	Leave	ning	Center	License N	umber	581	2		
Purpose Romand										
All Items In Red Are Critical Qualified director present Proper staff to child ratio present	In Out	cos	N/A	Child Evacu Menu				Out	cos	N/A
Room and playground capacity met Center capacity met License/complaint visible Certified food manager				Walls	ding and Gro s, ceilings, floor and in good re	s, toys, equipment	Ø			
Sanitation Approved Garbage and garbage bins maintained Vector control maintained Water system approved and functioning				Heati Ventil Glass Telep	ing approved ng/cooling app lation adequate approved and thone on premis	shielded	NAMA			
Waste water system approved and functioning Food service approved Possible Monetary Penalty	☆ □			Electi Large Sinks	rical outlets pro e appliances loc and toilets wo	ated properly rking properly	DOM 4			
1.	Monetar \$			excee Child	vater at all sink at 120° tren barred from	n kitchen	Z Z			
2	\$ \$			nutriti Exits, single		s, if present	Z			
5	\$ \$			Exits Requi	ing order unobstructed ired smoke dete	ectors, carbon fire extinguishers	≠			
Age/Child/Sta	iff Name			and the	hermometers plood working ord	aced properly and er	Z			
2. 3.				Playg draine	ground area cleared and equippe	I and easily accessib an, shaded, well d and fence in good			Ш	
5.				repair		ent meets standards	\(\frac{1}{2} \)			
6. 7.				Pool		ced, and adequately]	Z
Center Director/Individual	ring In	toul	ion	numb (numb	per and each full ber3		The second	_ 1. w	 .Bu	~

White Copy - Facility File

Yellow Copy - Facility Operator

Child Care Encounter

District	Date_ 1- 21-21
Name Steping Stones Learning Center License No.	5812
Address Lota Range Ave Philadelphia Center/Organization/Individual	
	gina Forten berry
Mileage Start Mileage End	
County Neshaba Telephone No. 601-	656-3066
Time In Octor Total	Гіте
Findings/Comments Subchapter 11: Buildings and Grounds	
Deficiency Rule 1.11.2(1) Every liverx Set forth sho	al be based
upon a minimum of thirty - Five (35) square feet	of usable indoor splex
percheld like wise, the capacity for each room u	where children
arckept shall have aminum of thirty-five	(35) Square
feet of usable space per thild, measured on	the inside - walt towall
dimisey.	100 S (100 S (10
201	
Finding: Based on abservaction during the facility	review there were
Finding: Based on observaction during the facility Schildren in class room # I. Classroom # I cap	acity is 8. Classroom # 7
was over capacity by 1.	
Technical Assistance: was provided on the importance	of stavia in
compleane with regulations.	7.0
P.o.C.	
Thederator lowner wall daily monitor the capacit	y for each class room
is in compliance. Areview of the modb rule 1.11.	
work sheet and Ploor plan was reviewed. Room	Carosin well be
posted conspeciously in each classroomroom to ex	
This violation was corrected by moving two child	
Completion date for complaince is 1-31-21. Are	
und be reviewed with each Staff.	THE THINK OF
Sales of the Sales	
Require Inter bonn Min Buen	White Copy - Facility File Yellow Copy - Operator
Child Company	



Date 1-21-21

Facility Name Stepping Stones Learning License No. 5812
Sub chapter 11: Builday and Grounds
De Prisony: Rule 1. 11.5 (4) All hand washing lavatories Shall have
De Prisony: Ruk 1. 11.5 (4) All hand washing lavatories Shall have both hot and Cold running water. Hot water temperature shall
not exceed 120 degrees Fahountert.
Finding: Classroom # I Sunk did not have plumbling
Techine al Assitance was provided on the importance of having
proper working sink
P.O.C. The director our wall be responsible for repairing
the sinkin classroom ! Apolicy wall be put into place to ensure
all maintaince is repaired. Hreview of bule 1.11.5 (4) will be
Conducted with the director/owner. Completion date for compliance
3-31-31
Denoise the Could revised 2 stock was count with out 12101
During the facility review 2 staff was found with out 121 at the facility. Pleax submit within 14 days
The Facility. Thease Sabinity within 14 edgs
During the facility review 3 staff was found with out a letter
Of surfacely Please submit the L.O.S to licensing officer.
A survey was given to the direton
Class 13 11 violation may result in a monetary ponalty
Repeated violations may result in the doubling of a monday
penalty supersion, or revocation of the lashor.
A survey was giving to the doroctor
Center Director/Designee/Individual Min Buron Child Care Representative White Copy - Facility File Yellow Copy - Operator

Food Service Facility Inspection Results

PIMS ID	Facility Name, Address		Date
1-21-21	Stapping stone		1-2121
CRITICAL V	IOLATIONS	CORRECTION PLAN AND	SCHEDULE
	A service de la company		
☐ 92020 Scheduled ☐ 92030 Followup ☐ 92040 Complaint ☐ 92050 Consultation ☐ 92070 Plan Review/Const. ☐ 92080 No Inspection ☐ 92090 Restaurant Training Permit Date Please Remit within 10 days to	☐ 92010 Permit No Charge ☐ 92015 Permit 1 \$30.00 ☐ 92011 Permit 2 \$100.00 ☐ 92012 Permit 3 \$150.00 ☐ 92013 Permit 4 \$200.00 ☐ Environmentalist Code	Facility Signature Environmentalist Signature White Copy - Facility Yellow Copy - PIMS Pink Copy- Environmentalist	cence Number

Child Care Licensure Playground Checklist

Center Name	Steppin stones	Inspection Date	1-21-21
YES NO NA	5		
7 0 0	Playground fence less than 3 1/2 with no gaps? (Rule 1 11 9 (8)	"from surface (Rule 9 (8) pg 48) in g pg 48)	good r op air
	2 2 entrances/exits, with one bein	g remote from the building? Rulé 1 119 18	3, pg 48,
A a a :	Is surfacing adequate? If not, w	here is it inadequate? (CPSC 242 pg8)	
7 0 0 4	AC units, high-voltage cabling/	wires inaccessible? (Rule 11,9 (1), pg 47)	500 520
Z = = 5	(CPSC 2 4 2 2-5, pg 10)	ayground or in/on playground equipment or	*
Z = = 6	Toys & equipment in good repai	r? (none broken/deteriorating) (Rule 1 10 2	? (2) pg 36)
Z		ng surface? (no trip hazards) (CPSC 3 6, pg	
7 0 0 8	All bolts on equipment & fence twists/wires facing away from the	<2 threads beyond the nut? Are all bolts and e playground area? (Rule 1 11 9 (5), pg 47)	d fencing
	. 3.4, 3.5, pg (5)	y surfaces? Is fence free of brush/overgrow	
	Are use zones adequate? If not, w	there are they inadequate? (CPSC 5 3 9 pg	(40)
a a / 11	If swings are present, are S-hooks	in good repair? If not, state deficiency	SC 3 2 pg (3)
a a 7 12	If slide is present, is exit height/ex	kit zone adequate? If not, state deficiency (CPSC5 3 6 4	
a a 🗷 (3	Are spring rockers a minimum of	6 ft. apart? (ASTM 9 5 1 2 pg 15)	- 523 14- 3 3)
□ □ □ 14		g used? If not, state which pieces are inapp	propriate l 10 2, pg 36)
7 0 0 15	Is playground area clean & free of	hazards? If not, state deficiency	ll (l. pg 49)
Z	Is adequate shade present on the p		P5 +**)
	Are concrete footings located at le	ast 6" beneath the surface? (Rule 1 10 2 /2	') pg 36)
7 = = 18	Is wood smooth? Documentation p	provided that wood has been properly treate	ed (CPSC
Director Regu	in Fortentiery Licenson	g Official Mil Brown	